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MARCH CALENDAR 
CS – Colonie Seniors     (BR) – Blue Room     (K) – Kitchen     (L) – Library     (FH) – Fellowship Hall 

Sunday, March 1  
9:30 am: Lent Book Study at First 
Lutheran  
10:45 am: ALT Worship at First 
Lutheran 
Monday, March 2  
10 am - 2 pm: Living Resources (BR) 
Tuesday, March 3 
Shelter Meal 
9 am - 1 pm: Tovah (K) 
12:30 – 3:30 pm: CS Mah Jongg 

Wednesday, March 4 
10 am - 2 pm: Living Resources (BR) 
6 pm: ALT Lent Evening Prayer 
with Supper at Holy Spirit 
7:30 pm: Faith on Tap at Delaware 
Supply in Albany 

Thursday, March 5 
12 - 3 pm: CS Bridge (BR) 
4 - 9 pm: Drama Kids (All) 

Friday, March 6  
9 am - 1 pm: CS Pinochle (BR) 

Sunday, March 8  
8:45 am: Worship 
 Sunday School 
9:45 am: Fellowship  
10 – 11 am: Lent Book Study (L & 
Zoom) 

Monday, March 9 
10 am - 2 pm: Living Resources (BR) 

Tuesday, March 10 
9 am - 1 pm: Tovah (K) 
12:30 – 3:30 pm: CS Mah Jongg (BR) 

Wednesday, March 11 
10 am - 2 pm: Living Resources (BR) 
6 pm: ALT Lent Evening Prayer 
with Supper at St. John’s 

Thursday, March 12 
12 - 3 pm: CS Bridge (BR) 
4 - 9 pm: Drama Kids (All) 

Friday, March 13 
9 am - 1 pm: CS Pinochle (BR) 

Sunday, March 15  
8:45 am: Worship 
 Sunday School 
9:45 am: Fellowship 
10 – 11 am: Lent Book Study (L & 
Zoom) 
10 am: Choir Rehearsal after worship 
10:30 am: Compost Training after 
worship (BR) 

Monday, March 16 
10 am - 2 pm: Living Resources (BR) 
4 pm: Worship & Music Committee 
Meeting 
5 pm: Compost Training (BR) 
6:30 pm: Council Meeting (L & 
Zoom) 

Tuesday, March 17 
9 am - 1 pm: Tovah (K) 
12:30 – 3:30 pm: CS Mah Jongg (BR) 

Wednesday, March 18 
10 am - 2 pm: Living Resources (BR) 
6 pm: ALT Lent Evening Prayer 
with Supper at First Lutheran 

Thursday, March 19 
12 - 3 pm: CS Bridge (BR) 

Friday, March 20 
9 am - 1 pm: CS Pinochle (BR) 

Sunday, March 22  
8:45 am: Worship 
 Sunday School 
9:45 am: Fellowship  
10 – 11 am: Lent Book Study (L & 
Zoom) 

Monday, March 23 
9:30-11 am: CS Board Meeting (FH) 
10 am - 2 pm: Living Resources (BR) 

Tuesday, March 24  
9 am - 1 pm: Tovah (K) 
12:30 – 3:30 pm: CS Mah Jongg (BR) 

Wednesday, March 25  
10 am - 2 pm: Living Resources (BR) 
6 pm: ALT Lent Evening Prayer 
with Potluck Supper at Holy Spirit 
Easter Flower Order Forms Due 

 Thursday, March 26  
12 - 3 pm: CS Bridge (BR) 

Friday, March 27  
9 am - 1 pm: CS Pinochle (BR) 
5:30 pm: Friday Night Assembly 
Group (FH) 

Saturday, March 28 
9:30 am – 12:30 pm: Drama Kids 
(FH) 

Sunday, March 29  
  Palm Sunday 
8:45 am: Worship 
 Sunday School 
9:45 am: Fellowship 
10 – 11 am: Lent Book Study (L & 
Zoom) 

Monday, March 30  
10 am - 2 pm: Living Resources (BR) 

Tuesday, March 31 
Shelter Meal 
9 am - 1 pm: Tovah (K) 
12:30 – 3:30 pm: CS Mah Jongg 

 

Looking Ahead… 
April 2: Maundy Thursday Service & 
Dinner with First Lutheran at 6:30 
pm at Good Shepherd. 

April 3: Good Friday Service at 7 pm 
at First Lutheran 

April 4: ALT Easter Vigil at 7 pm at 
First Lutheran 
April 5: Easter Sunday Service & 
Brunch at 8:45 am 

 


